

2025 Pavement Improvement Projects - Bid No. 2026-04											10/8/2025
Montville, Connecticut											CLA-7928K
Bid Tabulation											
				Tilcon Connecticut, Inc. New Britain, CT		Waters Construction Bridgeport, CT		B&W Paving & Landscaping Oakdale, CT		Empire Paving, Inc. North Haven, CT	
	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 84,600.00
2	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	3,000	L.F.	\$ 7.45	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 20,550.00
3	Bituminous Concrete For Driveways	15,000	S.F.	\$ 4.45	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00
4	Fine Milling: 0-4" Thick	1	L.S.	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 150,527.04	\$ 150,527.04	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00
5	Bituminous Overlay on Existing/Milled Surface	8,750	Ton	\$ 116.00	\$ 1,015,000.00	\$ 112.15	\$ 981,312.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,102,500.00
6	New Pavement Base Section	3,500	S.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,250.00
7	Replace Catch Basin Top	23	Ea.	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 33,350.00
8	Provisional: Reconstruct Drainage Structure	30	V.F.	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT :					\$ 1,360,550.00		\$ 1,382,464.54		\$ 1,442,300.00		\$ 1,533,750.00
				Suchocki & Son Old Lyme, CT							
	Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount						
1	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00						
2	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	3,000	L.F.	\$ 10.25	\$ 30,750.00						
3	Bituminous Concrete For Driveways	15,000	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 150,000.00						
4	Fine Milling: 0-4" Thick	1	L.S.	\$ 297,777.77	\$ 297,777.77						
5	Bituminous Overlay on Existing/Milled Surface	8,750	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,006,250.00						
6	New Pavement Base Section	3,500	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00						
7	Replace Catch Basin Top	23	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00						
8	Provisional: Reconstruct Drainage Structure	30	V.F.	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00						
TOTAL BID AMOUNT :					\$ 1,653,527.77						
				(calculation error in total)							